

## **City of Richmond**

900 East Broad Street Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov/index.php/offi ce-city-clerk

## Summary Public Safety Standing Committee

Tuesday, January 26, 2021

12:00 PM

Council Chamber, 2nd Floor – City Hall Virtual Meeting

This meeting was held though electronic communications means.

1. <u>ORD.</u> 2020-272 To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute an Agreement for Mutual Aid Fire and Rescue Services Among Designated Localities in Central Virginia between the City of Richmond, Virginia, and certain localities within the Commonwealth of Virginia and certain entities for the purpose of establishing cooperation between the City's Department of Fire and Emergency Services and the fire and rescue departments and agencies of certain localities and certain entities in the furnishing of certain fire and rescue services.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the February 8, 2021 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

2. ORD. 2020-273

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Commonwealth of Virginia, Virginia Department of Emergency Management, and the City of Richmond, on Behalf of the Richmond Department of Fire and Emergency Services Water Rescue Team Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Richmond, Virginia, and the Commonwealth of Virginia, Department of Emergency Management, for the purpose of establishing cooperation between the City's Department of Fire and Emergency Services and the Commonwealth of Virginia, Department of Emergency Management in the furnishing of certain swiftwater rescue services.

**Patrons:** Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the February 8, 2021 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

3. <u>ORD.</u> 2020-274 To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Virginia Port Authority Maritime Incident Response Team Operating Agreement between the City of Richmond, Virginia, and the Virginia Port Authority, for the purpose of establishing cooperation between the City's Department of Fire and Emergency Services and the Virginia Port Authority in the furnishing of certain maritime incident response services.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the February 8, 2021 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

**4.** ORD. 2020-117

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Records Management System User Agreement between the City of Richmond and Virginia Commonwealth University for the purpose of contracting for the use of equipment and materials as allowed by Va. Code § 15.2-1736 by allowing the Virginia Commonwealth University Police Department to become an operational user of the Department of Police's records management system for the input, retrieval, and storage of records and facilitating interoperability between the Department of Police and the Virginia Commonwealth University Police Department.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the February 8, 2021 Council meeting with recommendation to approve